
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.1

DATED 3/17/2014

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33342

(SULL V-MILLER CONTRACTORS)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

To: Sully-Miller Contractors
135 State College Blvd., #400
Brea, CA 92821

Date:
R-
Contract No. :
Program No. :

March 17, 2014
69&ot-~

AP1220-12

PROJECT: Improvements to the Runway 12-30 RSA at the Southeast End at
the Long Beach Airport

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra Work of the Standard Specifications
For Public Works, 2012 Edition, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
perform all necessary work to place P-301 treated
subgrade for 10,895 square yards on the perimeter
roads located north and south of the Runway
safety area for Runway 12-30, at the negotiated
unit cost of $13.20/SY (10,895SY @ $13 .20/SY),
per contractors Change Order request SM20-01 R-1,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of. $ 143,814.00

2. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
perform all necessary work to place trench plates
on two (2) existing Federal Aviation Association
(FAA) utility access holes within the south
temporary perimeter road located at Stations 5+71
to continue traffic access in response to request
for information (RFI)No. 010,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of . . $ 2,500.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST $ 146,314.00

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges
that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section
1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist
in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if
known by him must have materially affected his settlement
wi th the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section
1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor
associated with claim of the contractor for delays or extra
compensation resulting f~pm performance of the requirements
of this change order. Ie ~nt;S8 r.:',: 0;

.•. - ..

R-692S-CCO#1 Sully-Miller, Page 1 of 2



TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE EXTENDED.

Recommended by:

ProJect Engln~

Air

Approved by:

k:~\ ::2 .~~ ~~/
Chief Construction Inspe tor (Date)(Date)

(Date)
M~ ;j(}ftHM~ f/V6//ItContrac~1 -------'--~~(D~a..J...t.(....e-

s are available for this purpose:

Financial Management (Date)

R-6925-CCO#1 Sully-Miller, Page 2 of 2


